Assessor Parcel Number: 1220-22-410-107	DOC # 0691539 12/26/2006 02:07 PM Deputy: OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: JOANN B. CUMMINS
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID number	- UCANN B. COMMINS
Declaration of Homestead (Check One)	Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder
Married (filing joint declaration)	Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: 15
Head of Family	BK-1206 PG- 9089 RPTT: 0
By Husband (filing for joint benefit of both) By Wife (filing for joint benefit of both)	
Multiple Single Persons	
Other: (Describe) SOLE OWNER	
A. (Check One)	
Name on Title of Property	
Do individually or severally certify and declare as follows: JOPINN B. CHMMINS	
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) located in the City of	
State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:  (set forth legal description and commonly known street address OR manufactured home description)	
SEE ATTACHED	
B	
Appurtenances or the described manufactured home as a Homestead.	
C. (Check One)  (1) No former Declaration of Homestead has been made by me, or us, or either of us.	
$\frac{}{2}$ (2) This Declaration constitutes an abandonment of the former Declaration recorded $\frac{}{2}$	
In Witness, Whereof Twe have hereunto set my hand/our hands this 26 day of December 20 06	
STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)  (Signature)  (Signature)  (Print or type name here)  SHANNON DECORSE NOTARY PUBLIC	
Man R America	
(Print or type name here)	(Print or type name here)
	OTAR OTAR
STATE OF <u>NEVADA</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>DOUGLAS</u> )	SHANNON DECORSE THE
T-1	STATE OF NEVADA
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 12-24-06 (date)	APPT, No. 06-109021-5 MY (2011 5) (10-10) (10-
DANN B. Cummun S (Person(s) appearing before notary)	
(Signature of notarial officer)	My commission expires: 10-2-2010
(Signature of notarità officer)	
CONSULT AN ATTORNEY IF YOU DOUBT THIS FORM'S FITNESS FOR YOUR PURPOSE	
Recording Requested by and Mail to:	
Name /OIX - 112   NOIII E	
Address/City State/Zip: GARDNER VILLE, NV 89460	
This form provided as a courtesy to the taxpayer by: DOUG SONNEMANN, DOUGLAS COUNTY ASSESSOR	
The Assessor's Office assumes no liability for the completion of the Homestead Declaration.	



SD

15.00 0.00

## PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

The residential premises located at 618 Jill Drive, Gardnerville, Douglas County, State of Nevada, 89460, and more particularly described as all that certain lot, piece or parcel of improved land, situated in Douglas County, Nevada:

Lot 920, as sown on the Map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO.7, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, as Document No. 72456.

Assessor's parcel no. 1220-22-410-107

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issue or profits thereof.

BK- 1206 PG- 9089 A